
 

 

MAYOR LINDA GORTON   CHARLIE LANTER 

   DIRECTOR 

   GRANTS & SPECIAL PROGRAMS 

 

 
      

 
 

200 East Main St., Lexington, KY 40507 / 859.258.3070 Phone / 859.258.3081 Fax / lexingtonky.gov 
 I:\WP51\HCD\GRANTS\FEDERAL\US DEPT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SVCS\SAMHSA\FY 2019\COMPREHENSIVE 
ADDICTION\Agreements\RED7E\Extension\20-Bluesheet to amend.doc 

 
TO:  LINDA GORTON, MAYOR 
  URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL 
 
FROM: CHARLIE LANTER, DIRECTOR 
  DIVISION OF GRANTS AND SPECIAL PROGRAMS 
 
DATE: JUNE 24, 2019 
 
SUBJECT: Amendment to Agreement with RED7E, Inc. 
 

 
Request: Council authorization to execute an amendment to the agreement with RED7E, Inc., 
extending the Effective Term through August 31, 2019, for design and implementation of an 
overdose prevention awareness campaign for the First Responders and Community Partners 
Overdose Prevention Project. 
 
Why are you requesting? On November 1, 2018 (Resolution #663-2018), Council approved 
acceptance of federal funds from the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services for 
provision of services under the First Responders - Comprehensive Addiction and Recovery Act 
Program. RFP #33-2018 requested proposals from interested firms to provide design services for 
the Good Samaritan Campaign. RED73, Inc. received the highest score from the selection 
committee and was selected for the project. 
 
On December 4, 2018 (Resolution #777-2018), Council approved the execution of an agreement 
with RED7E, Inc., for design and implementation of an overdose prevention awareness 
campaign for the First Responders and Community Partners Overdose Prevention Project.  
 
RED7E has requested additional time for completion of services.  
 
What is the cost in this budget year and future budget years? None – these funds have 
already been allocated.   
 
Are the funds budgeted? Yes. Funds are budgeted as follows: 3190-606105-0001-71299 – 
SAMHSA_2019. 
 
File Number:  0728-19 
 
Director/Commissioner:  Chris Ford 
 


